

R107.01 - Queries and proposed amendments

Transmitted by the expert of the United Kingdom

As a result of applying the EC Directive 2001/85 the UK have identified a number of points within its text which require clarification. The text of that Directive was carried across into Trans/WP29/GRSG/2003/12 and from there into Trans/WP29/2003/70 . Therefore the UK submit this information document for discussion by GRSG.

TRANS/WP 29/2003/70			
ANNEX	Paragraph	Question	Comment
I	7.6.1.4	Is the title of Column 2 of the Table correct?	There appears to be a mistake in the original text. It should read, "The minimum number of <u>emergency exits</u> " The text below the table refers to "emergency exits"
I		Foot support depth is discussed in paras. 7.2.2.2.5, & 7.7.1.6.	UK seeks clarification of these conflicting statements.
I	7.7.8.5.1	In this paragraph, The reference to 7.7.8.4 appears to be incorrect	Should the reference be 7.7.8.6.4 ?
I	7.7.8.5.2.	In this paragraph, the reference to 7.7.10. appears to be wrong	Should the reference be 7.7.9?
7	1.1.1	In this paragraph, the reference to 7.7.1.9. appears to be wrong	Should the reference be 7.7.1.10 ?
8	3.11.2.4.	What is the meaning of "or" between the two sub-paragraphs in this regulation ?	Replace with "and not" for clarity.
8	3.11.4.3.4	Does the reference to "loaded with a mass of 15 kg" mean , - a vertical load, such as a child stepping on the moving platform, and/or, - an horizontal, obstruction force, such as the ramp hitting a person's leg	The wording here is unclear. Both vertical and horizontal loading requirements should be stated.
9	7.6.1.4.	Is the title of Column 2 of the Table correct?,	There appears to be a mistake in the original text. Delete the word "emergency" from the Title of Column 2.